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RANJI TROPHY ELITE
First-Class Match
Sher E Kashmir Cricket Stadium, Srinagar

325 386

75.10v - 101.4 Ov

207

64.4 0v

Mumbai Won by 35 Runs

150CT - 18 0CT 2025 | 09:30 IST

Domestic Schedule

Scorecard Videos Squad Photos

Mumbai 1stInns J&K 1stinns

# Batter

Total

Extras:34

CRR:3.8

Fall Of Wickets

0/1

MUSHEER
KHAN
Over 0.3

Series and Tournaments Archive

Documents -~ Tenders ~ Jobs

MUSHEER KHAN
¢ Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Auqib Nabi

AYUSH MHATRE
¢ Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Yudhvir Singh

AJINKYA RAHANE
¢ Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Yudhvir Singh

SDLAD
st Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Abid Mushtaq

S N KHAN
run out (P K Dogra)

SHAMS MULANI
lbw Yudhvir Singh

AKASH ANAND (WK)

¢ Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Umar Nazir

TANUSH KOTIAN
c Qamran Igbal b Yudhvir Singh

SHARDUL THAKUR (C)
lbw Yudhvir Singh

TUSHAR U DESHPANDE
¢ Yudhvir Singh b Auqib Nabi

IRFAN UMAIR

AYUSH AJINKYA
MHATRE RAHANE
Over 18.4 Over22.4

SHAMS SHARDUL TANUSH
MULANI THAKUR KOTIAN
Over94.6 Over98.5 Over100.4
Bowler

+ Augib Nabi

+ Umar Nazir

+ Yudhvir Singh

+ Abid Mushtaq

+ Sahil Lotra

+ Abdul Samad

https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/ranji-trophy-elite-2025-26/match/14

Mumbai 2nd Inns

Wagon Wheel
J&K 2ndInns
R
0
28
27
116
42
91
18
28
0
2
not out 0
SN KHAN SDLAD
Over39.5 Over 69.4
TUSHAR U
DESHPANDE
Over101.4
(o] M R
25.4 9 54
25.0 6 71
21.0 5 96
17.0 3 73
10.0 1 46
3.0 1 16

55

66

156

48

161

67

39

12

(Nb4,W0,B0,Lb30,P0)

Live Domestic Matches

17

HIGHEST P'SHIP : 159

Manhattan & Worm

6'S SR
0 0.00
0 5091
0 4091
3 7436
1 8750
1 56.52
0 26.87
0 7179
0 0.00
0 40.00
0 0.00

386 (101.40v)

AKASH ANAND
Over 89.5
W ER
2 210
1 284
5 457
1 4.29
0 460
0 533

131

117

87

66

33

12

7
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RANJI TROPHY ELITE
First-Class Match
Sher E Kashmir Cricket Stadium, Srinagar

325

75.1 Ov

386

101.4 Ov

207

64.4 0v

Mumbai Won by 35 Runs

150CT - 18 0CT 2025 | 09:30 IST

Fixtures and Results

Domestic Schedule

Mumbai 1stInns J&K 1stinns Mumbai 2nd Inns

#

Total

Extras: 19

CRR:4.32

Series and Tournaments Archive
Documents -~ Tenders ~ Jobs
Scorecard Videos Squad Photos Wagon Wheel

Batter

Fall Of Wickets

11
SHUBHAM
KHAJURIA

Over 0.3

234[7
ABID
MUSHTAQ
Over 54.5

Bowler

https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/ranji-trophy-elite-2025-26/match/14

QAMRAN IQBAL
c Ayush Mhatre b Irfan Umair

SHUBHAM KHAJURIA
c Ayush Mhatre b Shardul Thakur

MUSAIF AJAZ
¢S D Lad b Tushar U Deshpande

P K DOGRA (C)
c Ayush Mhatre b Shardul Thakur

ABDUL SAMAD

¢ Musheer Khan b Tanush Kotian

KANHAIYA WADHAWAN (WK)
st Akash Anand b Shams Mulani

SAHIL LOTRA
b Tushar U Deshpande

ABID MUSHTAQ

c Shams Mulani b Tanush Kotian

AUQIB NABI
c Akash Anand b Tushar U Deshpande

YUDHVIR SINGH
c Tushar U Deshpande b Shams Mulani

UMAR NAZIR

2

MUSAIF AJAZ QAMRAN
Over 1.4 1QBAL
Over9.2

AUQIB NABI YUDHVIR
Over 67.4 SINGH
Over72.2

Shardul Thakur

Tushar U Deshpande

Irfan Umair

Tanush Kotian

Shams Mulani

J&K 2ndinns

23

144

44

15

40

21

10

not out 4

ABDUL SAMAD KANHAIYA
Over 29.6 WADHAWAN
Over 38.5
325/10
P KDOGRA
Over75.1
[o] M R

121 0 80

12.0 2 49

14.0 0 53

18.0 1 74

B 4S 6S SR
24 3 95.83
2 0 0.00
7 0 14.29
208 19 69.23
69 6 63.77
25 1 60.00
4 1 100.00
57 4 70.18
34 3 61.76
15 2 66.67
7 1 57.14
325 (75.10v)
(Nb1,W6,B4,Lb8,P0)

Live Domestic Matches

HIGHEST P'SHIP : 94

Manhattan & Worm

SAHIL LOTRA
Over 39.4
w E/R
2 6.58
3 3.00
1 4.08
2 3.79
2 411

46
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51

66

7


https://www.bcci.tv/about/apex-council-members
https://www.bcci.tv/fixtures
https://documents.bcci.tv/bcci/documents/1750423713884_BCCI-2025-26-Domestic-Season.pdf
https://www.bcci.tv/bcci-documentation?platform=domestic
https://www.bcci.tv/tenders
https://www.bcci.tv/jobs
javascript:void(0)
https://www.bcci.tv/
https://iplt20.com/
https://www.wplt20.com/
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/news
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/videos
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/fixtures-results
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/series-and-tournaments
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/archive
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/fixtures-results

10/20/25, 11:06 AM

J & K vs Mumbai | ranji trophy elite Match Results | BCCI

International Domestic
MEN WOMEN News  Videos Fixtures and Results Series and Tournaments  Archive
Quick Links Apex Council Members International Results Domestic Schedule Documents Tenders Jobs
&— MATCH CENTER
RANJI TROPHY ELITE Scorecard Videos Squad Photos Wagon Wheel

First-Class Match
Sher E Kashmir Cricket Stadium, Srinagar

325

75.1 Ov

386

101.4 Ov

207

64.4 0v

Mumbai Won by 35 Runs

150CT - 18 0CT 2025 | 09:30 IST

Mumbai 1stInns

# Batter

Total

Extras: 15

CRR:3.18

Fall Of Wickets

MUSHEER
KHAN
Over 4.1

J&K 1stinns Mumbai 2nd Inns J&K 2ndinns

MUSHEER KHAN
Ibw Augib Nabi

AYUSH MHATRE

lbw Umar Nazir

AJINKYA RAHANE
¢ Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Auqib Nabi

S D LAD
c Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Auqib Nabi

S N KHAN
lbw Augib Nabi

SHAMS MULANI
lbw Abid Mushtaq

AKASH ANAND (WK)
lbw Augib Nabi

TANUSH KOTIAN
c Qamran Igbal b Yudhvir Singh

SHARDUL THAKUR (C)
¢ Musaif Ajaz b Abid Mushtaq

TUSHAR U DESHPANDE not out
IRFAN UMAIR
b Yudhvir Singh

AJINKYA AYUSH S N KHAN

RAHANE MHATRE Over 17.5

Over 4.5 Over5.4

SHAMS TANUSH SHARDUL IRFAN UMAIR

MULANI KOTIAN THAKUR Over 56.5

Over49.3 Over 50.2 Over 53.2

Bowler (o]

+ Augib Nabi 16.0
+ Umar Nazir 11.0
+ Yudhvir Singh 115
+ Abid Mushtaq 14.0
+ Sahil Lotra 3.0
+ Shubham Khajuria 1.0

https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/ranji-trophy-elite-2025-26/match/14

R
8
13
0
10
32
41
31
10
9
8
4
SDLAD
Over 19.6

M

3

4

4

1

0

0

52

34

30

40

12

17

40

43

108

55

24

13

20

(Nb4,W0,B0,Lb11,P0)

Live Domestic Matches

Manhattan & Worm

4s &S SR

0 0 66.67
3 0 7647
0 0 0.00

1 0 25.00
6 0 7442
4 0 37.96
4 0 56.36
0 0 41.67
1 0 69.23
0 1 40.00
1 0 44.44

181 (56.50v)

HIGHEST P'SHIP : 50

AKASH ANAND
Over 40.2
W ER
5 3.25
1 3.09
2 254
2 2.86
0 267
0  6.00

71

53

55

58

10

7
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First-Class Match
Sher E Kashmir Cricket Stadium, Srinagar

KANHAIYA WADHAWAN (WK)

Mumbai 2nd Inns J&K 2ndInns

P KDOGRA
Over 26.2

Mumbai 1stlnns J&K 1stinns
# Batter
325 386
75.10v e 101.4 Ov
+ 1 QAMRAN IQBAL
b Shams Mulani
207
EEiOv + 2 SHUBHAM KHAJURIA
. Ibw Tushar U Deshpande
Mumbai Won by 35 Runs
MUSAIF AJAZ
15 0CT - 18 0CT 2025 | 09:30 IST + 3 tbw Shardul Thakur
+ 4 P KDOGRA (C)
b Shams Mulani
+ 5 ABDUL SAMAD
¢ & b Tanush Kotian
+ 6 b Shams Mulani
+ 7 SAHIL LOTR_A
b Shams Mulani
+ 8 ABID MUSHTAQ
¢S N Khan b Shams Mulani
+ 9 AUQIB NABI
+ 10 YUDHVIR SINGH
b Shams Mulani
UMAR NAZIR
+ 11 lbw Shams Mulani
Total
Extras:1
CRR:3.2
Fall Of Wickets
I
SHUBHAM MUSAIF AJAZ
KHAJURIA Over 10.2
Over 1.2

SAHIL LOTRA
Over 52.1

https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/ranji-trophy-elite-2025-26/match/14

Bowler

ABID
MUSHTAQ
Over58.1

Shardul Thakur

Tushar U Deshpande

Irfan Umair

Tanush Kotian

Shams Mulani

177/9
YUDHVIR
SINGH
Over 58.2

56

10

29

15

29

18

not out 37

ABDUL SAMAD KANHAIYA
Over31.4 WADHAWAN
Over 34.5

UMAR NAZIR
Over 64.4

9.0 1 31

3.0 0 12

17.0 2 62

20.4 4 46

B 4S 6S SR
107 5 0 5234
2 0 0 0.00
28 1 0 3571
54 5 0 53.70
17 1 0 88.24
15 0 0 33.33
65 4 0 44.62
35 3 0 5143
50 4 2 74.00
1 0 0 0.00
14 1 0 50.00
207 (64.40v)
(NbO,W1,B0,Lb0,P0)

HIGHEST P'SHIP : 53

131/6
QAMRAN
1QBAL
Over42.1

w E/R

3.44

4.00

3.65

2.23

39

66

11

68

95

7
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