

← MATCH CENTER

RANJI TROPHY ELITE
First-Class Match
Sher E Kashmir Cricket Stadium, Srinagar

<p>Innings 1 325 75.1 Ov</p> <p>Innings 2 207 64.4 Ov</p>	v/s	<p>Innings 1 386 101.4 Ov</p> <p>Innings 2 181 56.5 Ov</p>
---	-----	--

Mumbai Won by 35 Runs

15 OCT – 18 OCT 2025 | 09:30 IST

Scorecard Videos Squad Photos Wagon Wheel Manhattan & Worm

Mumbai 1st Inns		J & K 1st Inns	Mumbai 2nd Inns		J & K 2nd Inns	
#	Batter	R	B	4'S	6'S	SR
+ 1	MUSHEER KHAN c Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Auqib Nabi	0	3	0	0	0.00
+ 2	AYUSH MHATRE c Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Yudhvir Singh	28	55	5	0	50.91
+ 3	AJINKYA RAHANE c Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Yudhvir Singh	27	66	3	0	40.91
+ 4	S D LAD st Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Abid Mushtaq	116	156	17	3	74.36
+ 5	S N KHAN run out (P K Dogra)	42	48	6	1	87.50
+ 6	SHAMS MULANI lbw Yudhvir Singh	91	161	9	1	56.52
+ 7	AKASH ANAND (WK) c Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Umar Nazir	18	67	2	0	26.87
+ 8	TANUSH KOTIAN c Qamran Iqbal b Yudhvir Singh	28	39	4	0	71.79
+ 9	SHARDUL THAKUR (C) lbw Yudhvir Singh	0	12	0	0	0.00
+ 10	TUSHAR U DESHPANDE c Yudhvir Singh b Auqib Nabi	2	5	0	0	40.00
+ 11	IRFAN UMAIR <i>not out</i>	0	2	0	0	0.00

Total **386** (101.4 Ov)

Extras : 34 (Nb 4, W 0, B 0, Lb 30 , P 0)

CRR : 3.8 **HIGHEST P'SHIP : 159**

Fall Of Wickets

<p style="background-color: #e91e63; color: white; border-radius: 5px; padding: 2px;">0/1</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">MUSHEER KHAN Over 0.3</p>	<p style="background-color: #e91e63; color: white; border-radius: 5px; padding: 2px;">61/2</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">AYUSH MHATRE Over 18.4</p>	<p style="background-color: #e91e63; color: white; border-radius: 5px; padding: 2px;">74/3</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">AJINKYA RAHANE Over 22.4</p>	<p style="background-color: #e91e63; color: white; border-radius: 5px; padding: 2px;">141/4</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">S N KHAN Over 39.5</p>	<p style="background-color: #e91e63; color: white; border-radius: 5px; padding: 2px;">300/5</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">S D LAD Over 69.4</p>	<p style="background-color: #e91e63; color: white; border-radius: 5px; padding: 2px;">349/6</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">AKASH ANAND Over 89.5</p>
<p style="background-color: #e91e63; color: white; border-radius: 5px; padding: 2px;">371/7</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">SHAMS MULANI Over 94.6</p>	<p style="background-color: #e91e63; color: white; border-radius: 5px; padding: 2px;">383/8</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">SHARDUL THAKUR Over 98.5</p>	<p style="background-color: #e91e63; color: white; border-radius: 5px; padding: 2px;">384/9</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">TANUSH KOTIAN Over 100.4</p>	<p style="background-color: #e91e63; color: white; border-radius: 5px; padding: 2px;">386/10</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">TUSHAR U DESHPANDE Over 101.4</p>		

Bowler	O	M	R	W	E/R	D
+ Auqib Nabi	25.4	9	54	2	2.10	131
+ Umar Nazir	25.0	6	71	1	2.84	117
+ Yudhvir Singh	21.0	5	96	5	4.57	87
+ Abid Mushtaq	17.0	3	73	1	4.29	66
+ Sahil Lotra	10.0	1	46	0	4.60	33
+ Abdul Samad	3.0	1	16	0	5.33	12

← MATCH CENTER 🔗

RANJI TROPHY ELITE
First-Class Match
Sher E Kashmir Cricket Stadium, Srinagar

Innings 1

325

75.1 Ov

Innings 2

207

64.4 Ov

Innings 1

386

101.4 Ov

Innings 2

181

56.5 Ov

Mumbai Won by 35 Runs

15 OCT – 18 OCT 2025 | 09:30 IST

Scorecard Videos Squad Photos Wagon Wheel Manhattan & Worm

		Mumbai 1st Inns	J & K 1st Inns	Mumbai 2nd Inns	J & K 2nd Inns						
#	Batter	R	B	4'S	6'S	SR					
+ 1	QAMRAN IQBAL c Ayush Mhatre b Irfan Umair	23	24	3	1	95.83					
+ 2	SHUBHAM KHAJURIA c Ayush Mhatre b Shardul Thakur	0	2	0	0	0.00					
+ 3	MUSAIF AJAZ c S D Lad b Tushar U Deshpande	1	7	0	0	14.29					
+ 4	P K DOGRA (C) c Ayush Mhatre b Shardul Thakur	144	208	19	1	69.23					
+ 5	ABDUL SAMAD c Musheer Khan b Tanush Kotian	44	69	6	0	63.77					
+ 6	KANHAIYA WADHAWAN (WK) st Akash Anand b Shams Mulani	15	25	1	0	60.00					
+ 7	SAHIL LOTRA b Tushar U Deshpande	4	4	1	0	100.00					
+ 8	ABID MUSHTAQ c Shams Mulani b Tanush Kotian	40	57	4	2	70.18					
+ 9	AUQIB NABI c Akash Anand b Tushar U Deshpande	21	34	3	0	61.76					
+ 10	YUDHVIR SINGH c Tushar U Deshpande b Shams Mulani	10	15	2	0	66.67					
+ 11	UMAR NAZIR <i>not out</i>	4	7	1	0	57.14					

Total **325** (75.1 Ov)

Extras : 19 (Nb 1, W 6, B 4, Lb 8 , P 0)

CRR : 4.32 HIGHEST P'SHIP : 94

Fall Of Wickets

1/1

SHUBHAM KHAJURIA
Over 0.3

2/2

MUSAIF AJAZ
Over 1.4

32/3

QAMRAN IQBAL
Over 9.2

126/4

ABDUL SAMAD
Over 29.6

161/5

KANHAIYA WADHAWAN
Over 38.5

166/6

SAHIL LOTRA
Over 39.4

234/7

ABID MUSHTAQ
Over 54.5

290/8

AUQIB NABI
Over 67.4

313/9

YUDHVIR SINGH
Over 72.2

325/10

P K DOGRA
Over 75.1

Bowler	O	M	R	W	E/R	D
+ Shardul Thakur	12.1	0	80	2	6.58	46
+ Tushar U Deshpande	19.0	5	57	3	3.00	87
+ Irfan Umair	12.0	2	49	1	4.08	54
+ Tanush Kotian	14.0	0	53	2	3.79	51
+ Shams Mulani	18.0	1	74	2	4.11	66

MATCH CENTER

RANJI TROPHY ELITE
First-Class Match
Sher E Kashmir Cricket Stadium, Srinagar

Innings 1 325 75.1 Ov	Innings 1 386 101.4 Ov
Innings 2 207 64.4 Ov	Innings 2 181 56.5 Ov

Mumbai Won by 35 Runs

15 OCT - 18 OCT 2025 | 09:30 IST

Scorecard Videos Squad Photos Wagon Wheel Manhattan & Worm

#	Batter	R	B	4'S	6'S	SR
+ 1	MUSHEER KHAN lbw Auqib Nabi	8	12	0	0	66.67
+ 2	AYUSH MHATRE lbw Umar Nazir	13	17	3	0	76.47
+ 3	AJINKYA RAHANE c Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Auqib Nabi	0	4	0	0	0.00
+ 4	S D LAD c Kanhaiya Wadhawan b Auqib Nabi	10	40	1	0	25.00
+ 5	S N KHAN lbw Auqib Nabi	32	43	6	0	74.42
+ 6	SHAMS MULANI lbw Abid Mushtaq	41	108	4	0	37.96
+ 7	AKASH ANAND (WK) lbw Auqib Nabi	31	55	4	0	56.36
+ 8	TANUSH KOTIAN c Qamran Iqbal b Yudhvir Singh	10	24	0	0	41.67
+ 9	SHARDUL THAKUR (C) c Musafir Ajaz b Abid Mushtaq	9	13	1	0	69.23
+ 10	TUSHAR U DESHPANDE	8	20	0	1	40.00
+ 11	IRFAN UMAIR b Yudhvir Singh	4	9	1	0	44.44

Total **181** (56.5 Ov)

Extras : 15 (Nb 4, W 0, B 0, Lb 11 , P 0)

CRR : 3.18 HIGHEST P'SHIP : 50

Fall Of Wickets

22/1 MUSHEER KHAN Over 4.1	22/2 AJINKYA RAHANE Over 4.5	22/3 AYUSH MHATRE Over 5.4	63/4 S N KHAN Over 17.5	70/5 S D LAD Over 19.6	120/6 AKASH ANAND Over 40.2
160/7 SHAMS MULANI Over 49.3	160/8 TANUSH KOTIAN Over 50.2	170/9 SHARDUL THAKUR Over 53.2	181/10 IRFAN UMAIR Over 56.5		

Bowler	O	M	R	W	E/R	D
Auqib Nabi	16.0	3	52	5	3.25	71
Umar Nazir	11.0	4	34	1	3.09	53
Yudhvir Singh	11.5	4	30	2	2.54	55
Abid Mushtaq	14.0	1	40	2	2.86	58
Sahil Lotra	3.0	0	8	0	2.67	10
Shubham Khajuria	1.0	0	6	0	6.00	3

MATCH CENTER

RANJI TROPHY ELITE
First-Class Match
Sher E Kashmir Cricket Stadium, Srinagar

Innings 1 325 75.1 Ov	Innings 1 386 101.4 Ov
Innings 2 207 64.4 Ov	Innings 2 181 56.5 Ov

Mumbai Won by 35 Runs

15 OCT - 18 OCT 2025 | 09:30 IST

Scorecard Videos Squad Photos Wagon Wheel Manhattan & Worm

Mumbai 1st Inns J & K 1st Inns Mumbai 2nd Inns **J & K 2nd Inns**

#	Batter	R	B	4'S	6'S	SR
+ 1	QAMRAN IQBAL b Shams Mulani	56	107	5	0	52.34
+ 2	SHUBHAM KHAJURIA lbw Tushar U Deshpande	0	2	0	0	0.00
+ 3	MUSAIF AJAZ lbw Shardul Thakur	10	28	1	0	35.71
+ 4	P K DOGRA (C) b Shams Mulani	29	54	5	0	53.70
+ 5	ABDUL SAMAD c & b Tanush Kotian	15	17	1	0	88.24
+ 6	KANHAIYA WADHAWAN (WK) b Shams Mulani	5	15	0	0	33.33
+ 7	SAHIL LOTRA b Shams Mulani	29	65	4	0	44.62
+ 8	ABID MUSHTAQ c S N Khan b Shams Mulani	18	35	3	0	51.43
+ 9	AUQIB NABI <i>not out</i>	37	50	4	2	74.00
+ 10	YUDHVIR SINGH b Shams Mulani	0	1	0	0	0.00
+ 11	UMAR NAZIR lbw Shams Mulani	7	14	1	0	50.00

Total **207** (64.4 Ov)

Extras : 1 (Nb 0, W 1, B 0, Lb 0, P 0)

CRR : 3.2 **HIGHEST P'SHIP : 53**

Fall Of Wickets

4/1 SHUBHAM KHAJURIA Over 1.2	31/2 MUSAIF AJAZ Over 10.2	84/3 P K DOGRA Over 26.2	103/4 ABDUL SAMAD Over 31.4	110/5 KANHAIYA WADHAWAN Over 34.5	131/6 QAMRAN IQBAL Over 42.1
156/7 SAHIL LOTRA Over 52.1	177/8 ABID MUSHTAQ Over 58.1	177/9 YUDHVIR SINGH Over 58.2	207/10 UMAR NAZIR Over 64.4		

Bowler	O	M	R	W	E/R	D
+ Shardul Thakur	9.0	1	31	1	3.44	39
+ Tushar U Deshpande	15.0	2	56	1	3.73	66
+ Irfan Umair	3.0	0	12	0	4.00	11
+ Tanush Kotian	17.0	2	62	1	3.65	68
+ Shams Mulani	20.4	4	46	7	2.23	95